

Resolution for Improvement Under the Illinois Highway Code

Is this project a bondable capital improve	1101161			n Type	Resolution Nu		Section Number
			Original		2022-080	64 R	22-00654-00-RS
BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council			of the City				
	Governing Body	Гуре				al Publi	c Agency Type
of Urbana		inois tha	at the follow	ing descri	ibed street(s)/roa	d(s)/str	ucture be improved under
Name of Local Public Agence the Illinois Highway Code. Work shall be For Roadway/Street Improvements:	done by Contract	ct or Day	Labor .				
Name of Street(s)/Road(s)	Length (miles)	Route		From			То
Springfield Avenue	0.62	FAU 7	7124	Wright	Street	M	lcCullough Street
For Structures:							
Name of Street(s)/Road(s)	Exis Structu	-	Route		Location		Feature Crossed
Asphalt resurfacing with roadway excluding a segment from Gregor		-	-		-		
Avenue Resurfacing Project (Section 1997) 2. That there is hereby appropriated the said section from the Local Public Agency BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Coff the Department of Transportation.	ion 17-00592- sum of seventy 's allotment of Mo	thous	and and one of the control of the co	00/100 pollars (ed for completi \$70,0	on in 2) for the improvement of
Avenue Resurfacing Project (Section 2. That there is hereby appropriated the said section from the Local Public Agency BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Cof the Department of Transportation.	ion 17-00592- sum of seventy 's allotment of Me erk is hereby dire	thous	and and one of the control of the co	00/100 collars (cur (4) certi	\$70,0	00.00) for the improvement of
Avenue Resurfacing Project (Section 2. That there is hereby appropriated the said section from the Local Public Agency BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the C	ion 17-00592- sum of seventy 's allotment of Me erk is hereby dire	thous tor Fue	and and one of the control of the co	conedule 00/100 collars (ed for completi \$70,0	00.00 his reso) for the improvement of
Avenue Resurfacing Project (Section 2). That there is hereby appropriated the said section from the Local Public Agency BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Coff the Department of Transportation. I, Phyllis D. Clark Name of Clerk of Urbana	ion 17-00592- sum of seventy 's allotment of Moerk is hereby directly City	thous.	and is s and and D I Tax funds transmit for	conedule 00/100 collars (cur (4) certi	\$70,0 ified originals of the	00.00 his reso) for the improvement of plution to the district office
Avenue Resurfacing Project (Section 2). That there is hereby appropriated the said section from the Local Public Agency BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Coff the Department of Transportation. I, Phyllis D. Clark Name of Clerk Of Urbana Name of Local Public Agency Statute, do baraby certify the foregoing to	ion 17-00592- sum of seventy 's allotment of Moerk is hereby directly City Lo	thous. thouseotor Fue extend to come Public in the Sta	and and D D I Tax funds transmit for	cohedule 00/100 collars (\$70,0 ified originals of the clerk in and for sa	00.00 his resoluted City lds and) for the improvement of clution to the district office
Avenue Resurfacing Project (Section 2). That there is hereby appropriated the said section from the Local Public Agency BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Coff the Department of Transportation. I, Phyllis D. Clark Name of Clerk Name of Local Public Agency Public Agen	ion 17-00592- sum of seventy 's allotment of Moerk is hereby directly City Love be a true, perfectly of Urbana	thouse thouse thouse the control of	and and D D I Tax funds transmit for	cohedule 00/100 collars (c. ur (4) certi Cype id, and ke	\$70,0 sified originals of the clerk in and for sa	on in 2 00.00 his resolution City that distance and the second city that the second city is a second city in the second city) for the improvement of clution to the district office